


Item Description OE Part No Granning  
Part No 

5 T/Arm Assembly (c/w Bush) 3155101400 19611 

8 Bush, Heavy Duty (30ID x 68OD x 102mm) 4177301000 41050 

9 Hexagonal Bolt/Locknut Assy  
(M30 x 200mm) 4343104888 41051 

10 “U” Bolt only (M24 x 296mm) 1402002200 19605 

10a U Bolt Washer & Nut Assy (M24 x 296mm) 3401002200 41066 

10 U Bolt only (M22 x 325mm) 1402006900 41067 

10a U Bolt  Washer & Nut Assy (M22 x 325mm) 3401006900 41068 

11 Shock Absorber 2376000300 53004 

11 Shock Absorber (Aluminium Suspension) 2376000200 53266 

12 Bolt/Locknut Assembly (M20 x 80mm) 3341012119 41069 

13 Air Spring (pre 1.3.87) (4 Stud) c/w fixing Kit 3228000200 15635 

13 Air Spring (post 1.3.87) (4 Stud) c/w fixing Kit 3229000701 15651 

13a Air Spring - Composite Piston (2 Stud)  
c/w fixing Kit 3229000703 15651 

14 Hexagonal Bolt (M12 x 40mm) - - 

15 Spring Washer (M12) - - 

16 Hexagonal Nut only (M22) 4342002000 41057 

16 Hexagonal Nut only (M24) 4342003110 41056 

17 Washer only (M22) 1331017700 41059 

17 Washer only (M24) 1331009800 41058 

20 Locknut (M20) 4247400280 41070 

21 Washer (M20) 4331100400 41071 

22 Hexagonal Nut (M12) - - 

23 Spring Washer (M12) - - 

27 Spacer (31ID x 80mm x 110mm) 1022100302 41060 

28 Thrust Plate (31ID x 80mm x 130mm) 1331501201 41061 

39 Hexagonal Bolt (M16 x 80mm) - - 

39a Nut (M16) - - 

40 Intermediate Plate for Axle Diameter 127mm 
(U Bolt Diameter 20mm) 1285000301 41062 

43 Spigot Flange 4331220000 41064 


